
Issue No. 20 • 411 

The New Zealand 

Gazette 

Commercial Edition 
WELLINGTON: THURSDAY, 7 FEBRUARY 1991 

Contents 

Bankruptcy Notices 

Company Notices­

Appointment of Receivers 
Winding Up Applications 

Winding Up Orders and First Meetings 

Voluntary Winding Up and First Meetings 

ApPointment and Release of liqUidators 
Meetings and Last Dates by Which to Prove Debts or Claims 

Dissolutions 
Change of Company Name 

Cessation of Business in New Zealand 

Other 

Land Transfer Notices 

Charitable Trust Notices 

Friendly Societies and Credit Unions Notices 

Incorporated Societies Notices 

General Notices 

412 

414 
416 
419 
420 

None 

422 
428 
442 

444 
444 

445 

None 

None 

446 

447 


