

The New Zealand Gazette

Commercial Edition

WELLINGTON: THURSDAY, 7 FEBRUARY 1991

Contents

Bankruptcy Notices	• •		• •	• •	**	* *	• •	• •	• •	412
Company Notices—										
Appointment of Receivers		• •								414
Winding Up Applications					* **		* *			416
Winding Up Orders and Fire	st Me	etings				* **				419
Voluntary Winding Up and	First	Meeting	gs							420
Appointment and Release o	f Liqu	uidators	3							None
Meetings and Last Dates by	Whic	h to P	rove D	ebts o	r Clain	ns				422
Dissolutions					• • •	• (•)				428
Change of Company Name										442
Cessation of Business in New Zealand										444
Other		• •	10.1			* *	* **		• •	444
Land Transfer Notices						• •	• • • •	• 0•0		445
Charitable Trust Notices						• •	• •	• •		None
Friendly Societies and Cre	edit U	nions	Notice	es		¥ 3.			• •	None
Incorporated Societies No	tices	• •	* *						• •	446
General Notices		22.0				8.21		0.0	0.0	447